## \* APPLICATION FOR A PERMIT

## To Appropriate the Public Waters of the State of Oregon

<i>I</i> ,	Albert F. Sleep	
of	Marshfield	(Name of applicant)  County of Coos
State of	(Postoffice) Oregon	, do hereby make application for a permit to appropriate the
following des	scribed public waters of the	State of Oregon, subject to existing rights:
	-	give date and place of incorporation
1, 000	applicant is a corporation,	good water and place of theor per action
1, T)	he source of the proposed ap	opropriation is two branches of an unnamed creek
		(Name of stream), a tributary of Coal Bank Inlet
		he applicant intends to apply to beneficial use is
		of the two branches.  vater is to be used from more than one source, give quantity from each)
3. Th	he use to which the water is	s to be applied is Irrigation and for the watering of sto (Irrigation, power, mining, manufacturing, domestic supplies, etc.)
owned by		
4. Th	ne point of diversion is locat	N. 81° 30' F. 712.7 feet edftandftfrom the S.W
corner of	Section 2, Township 2 (Section or subdivision)	6 South, Range 13 West of Willamette Meridian for
oint of d		int of Diversion No. 2 is located S. 88° 00' E. 707.3 erable, give distance and bearing to Sec. Cor.)
rom the s	ame corner.	
		s of diversion, each must be described. Use separate sheet if necessary)
	No. 1SW1 S	w <u>{</u> -
being within	the $N_0 \cdot 2 - N_F^{-1} N$	$\mathbb{W}^{\frac{1}{4}}$ 2 $\mathbb{W}^{\frac{1}{4}}$ of Sec. 11 , $Tp$ . 26 S (No. N. or S.)
R. 13 W	, W. M., in the county of	Coos 2500 feet
E TI	ditch from No.	2 to be will 150 feet
ho	(Main ditch,	canal or pipe line) (No. miles or feet)
n length, ter	rminating in the	SE of Sec. 3, Tp. 26 S.,
R. 13 W	, W. M., the proposed lo	ocation being shown throughout on the accompanying map.
,	•	r other works is
	Not named	
	Di	ESCRIPTION OF WORKS
Diversion W		
7. (a)	) Height of dam s2	feet, length on top4 feet, length at bottom
2	feet; material to be use	d and character of construction flash boards set in
creek	to deflect water into	(Loose rock, concrete, masonry,
	nber crib, etc., wasteway over or around d	am)
(h) I	Description of headagte	none other than described above.

	CANAL	SYSTEM	ΛD	DIDE	T.INE _
1	CANAL	O YOTEM	UK	PIPE	LINE

8. (a) Give dimens	ions at eac	ch point of	canal where mate	erially changed in size	ze, stating miles
from headgate. At headga	te: width o	on top (at a	water line)2.	feet;	width on bottom
feet; det thousand feet.	pth of wat	er vari	esfeet; gro	de variable	feet fall per one
,		same throu	12	at and a Maria	
			1	at water line)	
feet; wi				epth of water	feet;
grade fe					
			,	in.; siz	
ft. from intake					
intake and place of use,		ft. Is	grade uniform?	Est	imated capacity,
sec. ft.					
	LLOWING	G INFORM	MATION WHERE	THE WATER IS U	JSED FOR
IRRIGATION—  9. The land to be irr	rigated has	s a total are	ea of17.	25 acres	s, located in each
smallest legal subdivision,	as follows.	•			
Township	Range	Section	Forty-acre Tract	Number Acres to be Irrigated	
26 S	13 W	2	SW} SW}	. 2.53	
				14.37	
		- <del></del>	NW NW	0.35	
•					
•••••					
<u></u>					
(a) Character of so		<u>-</u>	quired, attach separate sheet		
•				bles	
Power or Mining Purpose			enguanom vogove.	D4.00	
		r to be dev	eloped	theoret	ical horsepower.
(b) Quantity of	water to b	e used for	power	sec. ft.	
(c) Total fall to	be utilized	l	fee	et.	
			(Head)	ver is to be developed	
	,				
(e) Such works	to be locat	ed in		of Sec	
Tp, R				, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	,
		•	tream?		
			(Yes or No)		
				<i>P</i>	
			·	, R	
(i) The nature	of the min	es to be ser	ved		

MUNICIPAL SUPPLY—
11. To supply the city of
County, having a present population of
(Name of) and an estimated population of in 193
<u> </u>
(Answer questions 12, 13, 14, and 15 in all cases)
12. Estimated cost of proposed works, \$ 100.00.
13. Construction work will begin on or before June 1, 1933
14. Construction work will be completed on or beforeSept. 1, 1933
15. The water will be completely applied to the proposed use on or before Sept. 1, 1933
Albert E. Sleep (Name of applicant)
(Name of applicant)
Signed in the presence of us as witnesses:
(1) A. B. Campbell (Name) (Address of witness)  (2) F. F. Davenport
(2) F. F. Davenport (Address of witness)  Remarks: Besides the proposed use in irrigation, the applicant runs
cattle in the surrounding hills and recuires water for the use of such stock
during the dry season, since the district where located is all within a herd
law district.
$STATE \ OF \ OREGON, \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \$
County of Marion,
This is to certify that I have examined the foregoing application, together with the accompanying
maps and data, and return the same for
In order to retain its priority, this application must be returned to the State Engineer, with
corrections on or before, 193
WITNESS my hand this day of, 193
STATE ENGINEER

Application	No.	14909
Application	No.	14909

Permit No. 10867

PERMIT
TO APPROPRIATE THE PUBLIC WATERS OF THE STATE OF OREGON

,	Division No District No	
	This instrument was first received in the office of the State Engineer at Salem, Ore-	
	gon, on the 26th day of April ,	
	19333, at 1:00 o'clock P. M.	
	Returned to applicant:	
• .	Corrected application received:	
	Approved:	
	June 10, 1933	
	Recorded in book No. 37. of	
	Permits on page 10867	
	CHAS. F. STRICKLIN	
	STATE ENGINEER 17407 A	
STATE OF OREGON, )	\$14.50 PERMIT	
. (	is.	
County of Marion,		
	at I have examined the foregoing application and d	o hereby grant the same,
subject to the following lin	mitations and conditions:	
The right herein gra	anted is limited to the amount of water which can be measured at the point of divers	
and shall not exceed 0.3	0 cubic feet per second/or its equivalent in ca	ase of rotation with other
water users, from	two branches of an unnamed creek; 0.15	sec.ft. from each source
	is water is to be applied isirrigation.and	
•	s appropriation shall be limited to 1/80th	
second or its equivalent for	or each acre irrigated and shall be subject to such re	easonable rotation system
as may be ordered by the pr	oper state officer.	
The priority date of	this permit isApril 26, 1933	
	work shall begin on or before June 10, 1934	
	ith reasonable diligence and be completed on or before	
Oct. 1, 1935		
	n of the water to the proposed use shall be made on o	or before
Oct. 1, 1936		
		102 %
WITNESS my nand	this 10th day of June	•
	CHAS. E. STRICK	LIN STATE ENGINEER
Permits for power develor ment of annual fees as provided in	ment are subject to the limitation of franchise as provided in section section 5803, Oregon Laws.	5728, Oregon Laws, and the pay-

STATE OF THE PARTY.